


 

T h e  Ox for d  H a n db o ok  of 

AGRICULTUR AL 
HISTORY

 



 



 

The Oxford Handbook of 

AGRICULTURAL 
HISTORY

 Edited by 

JEANNIE WHAYNE

  



 

Oxford University Press is a department of the University of Oxford. It furthers
the University’s objective of excellence in research, scholarship, and education

by publishing worldwide. Oxford is a registered trade mark of Oxford University
Press in the UK and certain other countries.

Published in the United States of America by Oxford University Press
198 Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10016, United States of America.

© Oxford University Press 2024

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in
a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means, without the

prior permission in writing of Oxford University Press, or as expressly permitted
by law, by license, or under terms agreed with the appropriate reproduction

rights organization. Inquiries concerning reproduction outside the scope of the
above should be sent to the Rights Department, Oxford University Press, at the

address above.

You must not circulate this work in any other form
and you must impose this same condition on any acquirer.

Library of Congress Cataloging-​in-​Publication Data
Names: Whayne, Jeannie M., editor. 

Title: The Oxford handbook of agricultural history / [edited by] Jeannie Whayne. 
Description: New York, NY, United States of America : Oxford University Press, [2024] | 

Series: Oxford handbooks series | Includes index. | 
Identifiers: LCCN 2023040465 | ISBN 9780190924164 (hardback) | 

ISBN 9780197685440 (epub) | ISBN 9780190924188 
Subjects: LCSH: Agriculture—History. 

Classification: LCC S419 .O94 2024 | DDC 630.9—dc23/eng/20230929 
LC record available at https://lccn.loc.gov/2023040465

 DOI: 10.1093/​oxfordhb/​9780190924164.001.0001

Printed by Sheridan Books, Inc., United States of America

  



 

Contents

Contributors � ix

Introduction: Agriculture from Pre-History to the Present � 1
Jeannie Whayne

PART I .   TIMELESS ESSENTIALS

	 1.	 Making Sense of Land � 25
Frank Uekötter

	 2.	 Soil Fertility � 41
Laurie E. Drinkwater

	 3.	 A Short History of Seed Keeping � 58
Helen Anne Curry

	 4.	 A History of Livestock and People � 76
Claire Strom

	 5.	 Insects, Illness, and Other Biological Contestations � 93
Martha Few

	 6.	 Agricultural Labor � 113
Steve Striffler

	 7.	 Peasants and the Peasantry � 129
Jonathan Rigg

	 8.	 Women in Agriculture � 146
Pamela Riney-​Kehrberg

PART II .   MODERN ESSENTIALS

	 9.	 Mechanization in Agriculture � 161
R. Douglas Hurt

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



vi      Contents

 

	10.	 The Growing Power of Agricultural Science � 177
J. L. Anderson

	11.	 Expert and Knowledge Networks � 196
Deborah Fitzgerald

	12.	 Commodity Frontiers as Drivers of Global Capitalism � 211
Ulbe Bosma and Eric Vanhaute

	13.	 Worker Health in Modern Agriculture � 226
Michitake Aso

PART III .   EXEMPL ARY C OMMODITIES

	14.	 Corn � 251
Elizabeth Fitting

	15.	 Wheat � 269
Thomas D. Isern

	16.	 Rice � 286
Peter A. Coclanis

	17.	 Soy � 304
Ernst Langthaler

	18.	 Sugar � 325
Suzanne Moon

	19.	 Coffee � 343
Stuart McCook

	20.	Bananas � 361
Evan P. Bennett

	21.	 Potatoes � 374
Christopher Shepherd

	22.	 Cotton � 394
Jonathan Robins

	23.	 Tobacco � 411
Melissa N. Morris

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Contents      vii

 

	24.	 Silk: A Reconsideration of “Failure” in Sericulture � 424
Lisa Onaga

PART IV.   KEY TR ANSITIONS AND CHALLENGES

	25.	 Watershed Moments: Turning Points in Hydro-Agricultural  
Development� 445
Christopher L. Pastore

	26.	 The Islamic Agricultural Revolution � 463
Michael J. Decker

	27.	 Wet Rice in East Asia: A Long Revolution � 477
Francesca Bray

	28.	 The Atlantic Plantation � 499
Trevor Burnard

	29.	 Agriculture, the Atlantic Plantation, and the Environment in  
the US South � 515
Jeannie Whayne

	30.	 The British Agricultural Revolution � 532
Richard Hoyle

	31.	 Frontier Agriculture and the Creation of Global Neo-​Europes � 552
Jonathan Daly

	32.	 Contestations over Agricultural Production in Colonial Africa � 570
Cassandra Mark-​Thiesen

	33.	 The Global Green Revolution � 585
Mark B. Tauger

	34.	 Famine � 603
Jenny Leigh Smith

	35.	 Forest Transition Theory � 619
Brett M. Bennett and Gregory A. Barton

Index � 637

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


	Cover
	The Oxford Handbook of Agricultural History
	Copyright
	Contents
	Contributors
	Introduction: Agriculture from Pre-History to the Present
	Part I. Timeless Essentials
	1. Making Sense of Land
	2. Soil Fertility
	3. A Short History of Seed Keeping
	4. A History of Livestock and People
	5. Insects, Illness, and Other Biological Contestations
	6. Agricultural Labor
	7. Peasants and the Peasantry
	8. Women in Agriculture

	Part II. Modern Essentials
	9. Mechanization in Agriculture
	10. The Growing Power of Agricultural Science
	11. Expert and Knowledge Networks
	12. Commodity Frontiers as Drivers of Global Capitalism
	13. Worker Health in Modern Agriculture

	Part III. Exemplary Commodities
	14. Corn
	15. Wheat
	16. Rice
	17. Soy
	18. Sugar
	19. Coffee
	20. Bananas
	21. Potatoes
	22. Cotton
	23. Tobacco
	24. Silk: A Reconsideration of “Failure” in Sericulture

	Part IV. KEY TRANSITIONS AND CHALLENGES
	25. Watershed Moments: Turning Points in Hydro-Agricultural 
Development
	26. The Islamic Agricultural Revolution
	27. Wet Rice in East Asia: A Long Revolution
	28. The Atlantic Plantation
	29. Agriculture, the Atlantic Plantation, and the Environment in 
the US South
	30. The British Agricultural Revolution
	31. Frontier Agriculture and the Creation of Global Neo-​Europes
	32. Contestations over Agricultural Production in Colonial Africa
	33. The Global Green Revolution
	34. Famine
	35. Forest Transition Theory


